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D25* 
Interagency Commission on School Construction 

D25E0302A Nancy K. Kopp Public School Facilities Priority Fund ...........     $70,000,000   

Add the following language: 

Nancy K. Kopp Public School Facilities Priority Fund. Provide grants to 
schools in accordance with § 5-326 of the Education Article (Statewide) ...  

Provided that notwithstanding any other provision of law, this authorization 
shall be allocated as follows: 

(1) Senate-directed allocation ................................................  35,000,000 

(2) House of Delegates-directed allocation ...........................  35,000,000 

Explanation:  This language specifies portions of the Kopp Priority Fund authorization to 
be directed by the Senate and the House of Delegates. 
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D25E0302D Supplemental Capital Grant Program.....................................       $80,000,000   

Add the following language: 

Supplemental Capital Grant Program for Local School 
Systems. Provide funds to local school systems with 
enrollment growth that over the last 5 years exceeds 150% of 
the statewide average or with 250 or more relocatable 
classrooms. These funds shall be administered in accordance 
with § 5–313 of the Education Article and can be used for 
grants to local boards of education for federal E-rate-eligible 
special construction such as fiber and broadband infrastructure 
projects for E–rate–eligible applicants. Notwithstanding any 
other provision of law, for the first $60,000,000 of grants, 
funds shall be allocated based on each eligible county board’s 
proportionate share of the total full-time equivalent enrollment 
of the county boards that are eligible to participate in the 
Program. Further provided that, for the remaining grants, 
funds shall be allocated based on each eligible county board’s 
proportionate share of percentage of enrollment growth above 
the statewide average percentage (Regional) ........................... 

Explanation:  This action specifies the method for allocating grants under the Supplemental 
Capital Grant Program. 
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D25* 
Interagency Commission on School Construction 



S00 

Department of Housing and Community Development 

SA24A Baltimore Regional Neighborhood Initiative.......................    $20,000,000 

Add the following language: 

Baltimore Regional Neighborhood Initiative. Provide funds for 
grants and loans to nonprofit community development 
corporations or coalitions to fund comprehensive revitalization 
strategies for Sustainable Communities in Baltimore City, 
Baltimore County, and Anne Arundel County (Regional) .............  

Provided that $5,000,000 of this authorization may be used only 
to provide grants as follows: 

(1) ReBUILD Greenmount Park. Provide a
grant to ReBUILD Metro, Inc. for the
acquisition, planning, design,
construction, expansion, repair, 
renovation, reconstruction, site 
improvement, and capital equipping of 
improvements to Greenmount Park and 
athletic facilities (Baltimore City) ..........  1,000,000 

(2) ReBUILD Greenmount Avenue –
Economic Development. Provide a
grant to ReBUILD Metro, Inc. for the
acquisition, planning, design,
construction, expansion, repair, 
renovation, reconstruction, site 
improvement, and capital equipping of 
improvements along the Greenmount 
Avenue corridor and surrounding 
areas, including the rehabilitation of 
vacant homes and capital 
improvements to vacant and occupied 
businesses (Baltimore City) ................  250,000 

(3) 1204 Darley Ave Blighted Property
Rehabilitation. Provide a grant to Vacant
No More, Inc. for the acquisition,
planning, design, construction,
expansion, repair, renovation, 

3



S00  

 

 

reconstruction, site improvement, and 
capital equipping of the 1204 Darley 
Ave Blighted Property Rehabilitation 
project (Baltimore City)..........................   

 
 
 

120,000 
  

  

(4) Baltimore Urban Leadership Foundation 
Community Center. Provide a grant to 
the Baltimore Urban Leadership 
Foundation for the acquisition, planning, 
design, construction, expansion, repair, 
renovation, reconstruction, site 
improvement, and capital equipping of 
the Baltimore Urban Leadership 
Foundation Community Center 
(Baltimore City) ......................................  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

250,000 

  

  

  

(5) Collington Square Homeownership. 
Provide a grant to Friends of 
Collington Square Park, Inc. for the 
acquisition, planning, design, 
construction, expansion, repair, 
renovation, reconstruction, site 
improvement, and capital equipping of 
vacant rowhomes within the 
Collington Square neighborhood 
(Baltimore City) ..................................  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

100,000 

  

  

  

(6) Darley Park Blight Elimination 
Initiative. Provide a grant to Baltimore 
Redlining and Blight Elimination CDC 
for the acquisition, planning, design, 
construction, expansion, repair, 
renovation, reconstruction, site 
improvement, and capital equipping of 
the Darley Park Blight Elimination 
Initiative (Baltimore City) ...................  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

250,000 

  

          

  

(7) Drink at the Well Residential Program. 
Provide a grant to Drink at the 
Well, Inc. for the acquisition, 
planning, design, construction, 
expansion, repair, renovation, 
reconstruction, site improvement, and 
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S00  

 

 

capital equipping of Drink at the 
Well Residential Program facilities 
(Baltimore City) ..................................  

 
 

200,000 
          

  

(8) East Baltimore – Strong Foundation 
Initiative. Provide a grant to A Strong 
Foundation Inc. for the acquisition, 
planning, design, construction, 
expansion, repair, renovation, 
reconstruction, site improvement, and 
capital equipping of the East Baltimore 
Strong Foundation Initiative 
(Baltimore City) ..................................  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

250,000 

  

          

  

(9) Mount Pleasant Park – Echodale and 
Belvedere Site Improvements. Provide 
a grant to the Baltimore City 
Department of Recreation and Parks 
for the acquisition, planning, design, 
construction, expansion, repair, 
renovation, reconstruction, site 
improvement, and capital equipping of 
the Echodale and Belvedere site 
improvements project 
(Baltimore City) ..................................  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

50,000 

  

          

  

(10) Greater Govans Community 
Development Corporation. Provide a 
grant to Greater Govans Community 
Development Corporation, Inc. for the 
acquisition, planning, design, 
construction, expansion, repair, 
renovation, reconstruction, site 
improvement, and capital equipping of 
the Greater Govans Community 
Development Corporation facility 
(Baltimore City) ..................................  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

500,000 

  

          

  

(11) Langston Hughes Community, 
Business, and Resource Center. 
Provide a grant to Youth Educational 
Services, Inc. for the acquisition, 
planning, design, construction, 
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expansion, repair, renovation, 
reconstruction, site improvement, and 
capital equipping of the 
Langston Hughes Community, 
Business, and Resource Center 
(Baltimore City) ..................................  

 
 
 
 
 

125,000 
          

  

(12) National Great Blacks In Wax 
Museum. Provide a grant to the 
National Great Blacks in Wax 
Museum for the acquisition, planning, 
design, construction, expansion, 
repair, renovation, reconstruction, site 
improvement, and capital equipping of 
the new National Great Blacks in Wax 
Museum expansion initiative 
(Baltimore City) ..................................  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

500,000 

  

          

  

(13) Rehoboth Place on Patapsco. Provide a 
grant to Rehoboth Community 
Development Corporation for the 
acquisition, planning, design, 
construction, expansion, repair, 
renovation, reconstruction, site 
improvement, and capital equipping of 
the Rehoboth Place on Patapsco 
mixed-income housing development 
(Baltimore City) ..................................  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

250,000 

  

          

  

(14) We Rise Neighborhood Revitalization. 
Provide a grant to We Rise a Nonprofit 
Corporation for the acquisition, 
planning, design, construction, 
expansion, repair, renovation, 
reconstruction, site improvement, and 
capital equipping of the We Rise 
Neighborhood Revitalization project 
(Baltimore City) ..................................  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

50,000 

  

          

  

(15) East Biddle Street. Provide a grant to 
the New Horizons Community 
Development Corporation for the 
acquisition, planning, design, 
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construction, expansion, repair, 
renovation, reconstruction, site 
improvement, and capital equipping of 
East Biddle Street, including the 
2400 block (Baltimore City) ...............  

 
 
 
 

75,000 
          

  

(16) Comprehensive Housing Assistance, 
Inc. (CHAI) – Fallstaff Apartments. 
Provide a grant to Comprehensive 
Housing Assistance, Inc. for the 
acquisition, planning, design, 
construction, expansion, repair, 
renovation, reconstruction, site 
improvement, and capital equipping of 
the CHAI – Fallstaff Apartments 
(Baltimore City) ..................................  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

400,000 

  

          

  

(17) Improving Food Access and Health at 
The Factory. Provide a grant to the 
West Baltimore Renaissance 
Foundation, Inc. for the acquisition, 
planning, design, construction, 
expansion, repair, renovation, 
reconstruction, site improvement, and 
capital equipping of a former kitchen 
and manufacturing space into a 
teaching and production kitchen 
(Baltimore City) ..................................  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

550,000 

  

          

  

(18) 4M Swim and Recreation Club. 
Provide a grant to the 4M Swim Club, 
Inc. for the acquisition, planning, 
design, construction, expansion, 
repair, renovation, reconstruction, site 
improvement, and capital equipping of 
the 4M Swim and Recreation Club 
facilities (Baltimore City) ....................  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

80,000 

  

 
Explanation:  

 
This action restricts funds in the Baltimore Regional Neighborhood 
Initiative for specified projects. 
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ZA00X* 
Maryland Independent College and University Association 

ZA00AG MICUA – Johns Hopkins University ..............................................  $ 1,800,000 
 

Amend the following language: 

Maryland Independent College and University Association – Johns Hopkins 
University. Provide a grant to the Board of Trustees of Johns Hopkins 
University for the design, construction, and equipping of the renovation of 
the Peabody Institute, subject to the requirement that the grantee provide an 
equal and matching fund for this purpose. Notwithstanding Section 1(5) of 
this Act, the matching fund may consist of funds expended prior to the 
effective date of this Act (Baltimore City) ..................................................  

Explanation:  This action strikes language requiring matching funds for renovation of the Peabody 
Institute at Johns Hopkins University. 

ZA00AH MICUA – St. John’s College ...........................................................  $ 3,400,000 
 

Amend the following language: 

Maryland Independent College and University Association – St. John’s 
College. Provide a grant to the Board of Visitors and Governors of 
St. John’s College for the design, construction, and equipping of a new 
Arts and Academic Hall, subject to the requirement that the grantee 
provide an equal and matching fund for this purpose. Notwithstanding 
Section 1(5) of this Act, the matching fund may consist of funds 
expended prior to the effective date of this Act (Anne Arundel County) .  

Explanation:  This action strikes language requiring matching funds for the Arts and Academic Hall 
project at St. John’s College. 

ZA00AI MICUA – Washington College .......................................................  $3,400,000 
 

Amend the following language: 

Maryland Independent College and University Association – 
Washington College. Provide a grant to the Board of Visitors and 
Governors of Washington College for the design, construction, and 
equipping of the new Warehime School of Global Business, Economics, 
and Social Impact, subject to the requirement that the grantee provide an 
equal and matching fund for this purpose. Notwithstanding Section 1(5) 
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ZA00X* 

of this Act, the matching fund may consist of funds expended prior to the 
effective date of this Act (Kent County) ...................................................  

Explanation:  This action strikes language requiring matching funds for the Warehime School of 
Global Business, Economics, and Social Impact project at Washington College. 
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D40W0111 African American Heritage Preservation Grant Program ...... Preauthorization 

Add the following language: 

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING 

DW01.10 DIVISION OF HISTORICAL AND CULTURAL PROGRAMS 

(A) African American Heritage Preservation Grant Program. Provide
funds to the Maryland Historical Trust to assist in the protection
of properties with cultural and historic significance to the African
American community. The funds appropriated for this purpose
shall be administered in accordance with §5A-330 of the State
Finance and Procurement Article ..................................................  250,000 

(1) Dowden Chapel (Baltimore County) .............. 250,000 

Explanation: This action adds a preauthorization for fiscal 2028 for the Dowden 
Chapel project within the African American Heritage Preservation Grant 
Program. 
 

D40*
Department of Planning
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Budget
Code Project Name Jurisdiction Senate

A Bowie Mill Bike Trail Montgomery $500,000
B The Athlife Foundation  Baltimore City 500,000
C B&O Railroad Museum Restoration Baltimore City 3,000,000
D Burtonsville Park and Ride Montgomery 2,000,000
E Inner Harbor Promenade Baltimore City 600,000
F Howard House Revitalization Cecil 1,330,000
G Kingdom Global Prince George’s 500,000
H MedStar Health Southern Maryland Hospital Center Intensive Care Unit Prince George’s 10,000,000

I Montgomery County FOP Lodge 35 Montgomery 250,000
J National Aquarium Campus Modernization Baltimore City 5,000,000
K Olney Satellite Police Station Montgomery 2,000,000
L Pikesville Armory Baltimore County 3,000,000
M Sandy Spring Volunteer Fire Department Montgomery 1,450,000
N Westminster Fiber Carroll 1,000,000
O North Locust Point Terminal Baltimore City 5,000,000
P Bowleys Quarters Volunteer Fire Department Baltimore County 1,400,000
Q Bel Air Community Park Harford 2,000,000
R International Union of Painters and Allied Trades, District Council 51 Prince George’s 350,000

$39,880,000

Miscellaneous Grant Preauthorizations
Senate Budget and Taxation Committee

2026 Session

Total



Project
MCCBL

Year
Fiscal
Year

Deauthorized
Amount

Southern Maryland Studies Center 2017 2018 -$500,000
Johns Hopkins University – Maryland Center for Cell Therapy Manufacturing 2018 2019 -5,000,000
Lisbon Volunteer Fire Department 2018 2019 -125,000
Carroll Baldwin Hall 2019 2020 -100,000
Johnston Square Greenspace 2019 2020 -15,000
Linwood School 2019 2020 -100,000
New Creation Christian Church Hoop House 2019 2020 -100,000
Northeast Family Life Center 2019 2020 -50,000
Western Maryland Works 2019 2020 -60,000
YMCA of Cumberland 2019 2020 -100,000
Charles County – Basketball Courts 2020 2021 -100,000
Maryland Museum of Women’s History 2020 2021 -150,000
Northeast Market 2021 2022 -100,000
Behavioral Health Crisis Mobile Response Unit 2022 2023 -500,000
Food Systems Facility 2022 2023 -150,000
Hancock Boys and Girls Club 2022 2023 -300,000
Baltimore Penn Station Redevelopment 2023 2024 -2,000,000
Frenchtown Wharf Park – Town of Elkton 2023 2024 -500,000
Willing Helpers Society Renovation 2023 2024 -100,000
Boys and Girls Club of Southern Maryland – Waldorf Club Park 2024 2025 -300,000
Inner Harbor Promenade 2025 2026 -600,000
Total -$10,950,000

MCCBL:  Maryland Consolidated Capital Bond Loan

Miscellaneous Grants – Additional Deauthorizations
2026 Session



Budget Code Project Name Jurisdiction Governor Senate Difference

ZA00A Allegany County Historical Society – New History Discovery Center Allegany $355,000 $355,000 $0

ZA00B American Legion Post 47 Renovation Harford 150,000 150,000 0

ZA00C Ascension Saint Agnes – Family Birthing Center Baltimore City 500,000 750,000 250,000

ZA00D Ashley Addiction Treatment – Infrastructure Improvements Harford 250,000 250,000 0

ZA00E Baltimore Museum of Art – Infrastructure Improvements Baltimore City 750,000 950,000 200,000

ZA00F Baltimore Museum of Industry – New Key Bridge Exhibit Baltimore City 250,000 250,000 0

ZA00G Baltimore Symphony Orchestra Baltimore City 1,000,000 1,000,000 0

ZA00H Banneker-Douglass-Tubman Museum Renovation Anne Arundel 1,000,000 1,000,000 0

ZA00I Bowie Mill Bike Trail Montgomery 1,750,000 1,750,000 0

ZA00J Catholic Charities – Intergenerational Center Baltimore City 1,000,000 1,500,000 500,000

ZA00K Central Baltimore Partnership – North Avenue Market Redevelopment Baltimore City 500,000 500,000 0

ZA00L Charles E. Smith Life Communities – Ring House Renovation Montgomery 800,000 800,000 0

ZA00M City of Annapolis – Housing Authority Properties Improvements Anne Arundel 500,000 500,000 0

ZA00N City of Cambridge – Multiple Bridge Improvements Dorchester 3,000,000 2,000,000 -1,000,000

ZA00O City of Frostburg – Water Sustainability Initiative Allegany 400,000 400,000 0

ZA00P Crownsville Hospital Memorial Park – Meyer Building Renovation Anne Arundel 4,000,000 4,000,000 0

ZA00Q Diakonia, Inc. – New Supportive Housing Worcester 700,000 700,000 0

ZA00R Downtown Frederick Hotel and Conference Center Frederick 5,500,000 5,500,000 0

ZA00S Fello, Inc. – New Easton Crossing Development Talbot 2,000,000 2,000,000 0

ZA00T Friends of Patapsco Valley State Park – Whiting Property Capital Improvements Howard 1,000,000 1,000,000 0

ZA00U Garrett College – Intercollegiate Athletics Facilities Expansion Garrett 307,000 307,000 0

ZA00V Glen Echo Park Spanish Ballroom Renovation Montgomery 1,000,000 1,000,000 0

ZA00W Hagerstown Regional Airport – New Control Tower Washington 1,500,000 1,500,000 0

ZA00X Historic Annapolis Restoration Anne Arundel 3,000,000 3,000,000 0

ZA00Y It Takes a Village to Help Our Children – New Village Youth Center Somerset 495,000 495,000 0

ZA00Z Johns Hopkins University – Data Science and Computing Infrastructure Baltimore City 5,000,000 10,000,000 5,000,000

ZA00AA Jug Handle Connector Howard 3,000,000 4,000,000 1,000,000

ZA00AB Kennedy Krieger – Innovative Care Center Baltimore City 3,000,000 3,000,000 0

ZA00AC Kingdom Care Center Prince George’s 1,000,000 1,000,000 0

ZA00AD Krimson Achievement Foundation Prince George’s 250,000 350,000 100,000

ZA00AE LifeBridge Health – Sinai Hospital Surgery Center Renovation Baltimore City 2,000,000 2,000,000 0

ZA00AF Luminis Health Doctors Community Medical Center – New Obstetrical Care Tower Prince George’s 10,000,000 10,500,000 500,000

Miscellaneous Grant Projects
Senate Budget and Taxation Committee

2026 Session
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Budget Code Project Name Jurisdiction Governor Senate Difference

ZA00AJ Maryland Zoo in Baltimore – Infrastructure and Habitat Improvements Baltimore City 4,750,000 4,750,000 0

ZA00AK MedStar Southern Maryland Hospital Prince George’s 8,000,000 8,000,000 0

ZA00AL Meritus Health – Brook Lane Infrastructure Improvements Washington 500,000 500,000 0

ZA00AM Mount Vernon Place Conservancy – North and South Squares Revitalization Baltimore City 500,000 750,000 250,000

ZA00AN Mt. Royal Elementary and Middle School – New Outdoor Play Area Baltimore City 500,000 500,000 0

ZA00AO National Aquarium in Baltimore – Infrastructure Improvements Baltimore City 4,000,000 4,000,000 0

ZA00AP New Calcined Clay Facility Cecil 7,500,000 7,500,000 0

ZA00AQ New Harriet Elizabeth Brown Statue Calvert 250,000 250,000 0

ZA00AR New Somerset County Emergency Medical Services Facility Somerset 500,000 500,000 0

ZA00AS North East Housing Initiative – New Community Land Trust Homes Statewide 500,000 500,000 0

ZA00AT Olney Satellite Police Station and Community Facility Montgomery 1,000,000 1,000,000 0

ZA00AU Parks and People – ReInvest Baltimore Green Space Infrastructure Improvements Baltimore City 100,000 100,000 0

ZA00AV Pascal Crisis Services – HVAC System Replacement Anne Arundel 100,000 100,000 0

ZA00AW Pikesville Armory Foundation – Pikesville Armory Renovation Baltimore Co. 1,500,000 1,500,000 0

ZA00AX Ripken Stadium Renovation and Expansion Harford 5,000,000 5,000,000 0

ZA00AY Revolutionary VP – New Production Studio Prince George’s 3,000,000 4,000,000 1,000,000

ZA00AZ Roca Baltimore – Infrastructure Improvements Baltimore City 100,000 200,000 100,000

ZA00BA Security Square Mall Renovation and Replacement Baltimore Co. 2,500,000 2,500,000 0

ZA00BB St. Michaels Community Center, Inc. – New Community Center Talbot 800,000 800,000 0

ZA00BC Suburban Hospital – Emergency Department Expansion Montgomery 1,000,000 1,250,000 250,000

ZA00BD The Benedictine School for Exceptional Children – New Residential Facilities Caroline 1,000,000 1,000,000 0

ZA00BE The Johns Hopkins Hospital – Pediatric Emergency Dept. Psychiatric Unit Expansion Baltimore City 300,000 300,000 0

ZA00BF Thirty Five Ventures – Silver Hill Redevelopment Prince George’s 8,500,000 8,500,000 0

ZA00BG University of Maryland Enterprise Corporation – Capital of Quantum Initiative Prince George’s 10,000,000 10,000,000 0

ZA00BH Westminster Fiber Project Carroll 1,000,000 1,000,000 0

ZA00BI Westport Capital Development – Kloman Street Relocation Baltimore City 1,000,000 1,000,000 0

ZA00BJ Maryland Society of the Sons of the American Revolution Anne Arundel 250,000 250,000

ZA00BK B&O Railroad Museum Restoration Baltimore City 3,000,000 3,000,000

ZA00BL Baltimore Streetcar Museum Baltimore City 250,000 250,000

ZA00BM Westport Waterfront Park – Black Sox Memorial Baltimore City 250,000 250,000

ZA00BN Sandy Spring Volunteer Fire Department Montgomery 550,000 550,000

ZA00BO SS John Brown Liberty Ship Baltimore City 250,000 250,000

ZA00BP Port Discovery Capital Upgrades-Phase B Baltimore City 150,000 150,000

ZA00BQ Olney Theatre Center Montgomery 500,000 500,000

ZA00BR NorthBay Education Inc. Infrastructure Projects Cecil 200,000 200,000

ZA00BS MEOR Maryland Prince George’s 500,000 500,000
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Budget Code Project Name Jurisdiction Governor Senate Difference

ZA00BT MedStar Montgomery Medical Center Renovation of the Community Learning Center Space Montgomery 250,000 250,000

ZA00BU Maryland Science Center Baltimore City 200,000 200,000

ZA00BV Kennedy Krieger Institute – LEAP Facility Renovation and Expansion Baltimore City 500,000 500,000

ZA00BW Kennedy Krieger – Eastern Shore Campus Wicomico 2,500,000 2,500,000

ZA00BX Helping Up Mission Recovery Campus Baltimore City 150,000 150,000

ZA00BY Harris Farm Frederick 600,000 600,000

ZA00BZ Gateway Maryland Therapeutic Playground Baltimore City 250,000 250,000

ZA00CA Friends House Retirement Community Montgomery 300,000 300,000

ZA00CB Friends House Pottery Studio Montgomery 50,000 50,000

ZA00CC Food 4 Maryland Commercial Kitchen Prince George’s 240,000 240,000

ZA00CD Don Bosco Cristo Rey High School Montgomery 1,000,000 1,000,000

ZA00CE Wilmer’s Park Prince George’s 200,000 200,000

ZA00CF Chimes School Modernization and Expansion Baltimore City 750,000 750,000

ZA00CG Chesapeake Bay Outward Bound School Baltimore City 100,000 100,000

ZA00CH Chesapeake Bay Maritime Museum Talbot 250,000 250,000

ZA00CI Cross Street Market Improvements Baltimore City 500,000 500,000

ZA00CJ Carpenters Baltimore Revitalization Initiative Baltimore City 100,000 100,000

ZA00CK Byron Memorial Park Facility Modernization Washington 300,000 300,000

ZA00CL Bright and Joyful Future Campaign Montgomery 400,000 400,000

ZA00CM Bluebird Education Network, Clay Hill Public Charter School Baltimore City 1,750,000 1,750,000

ZA00CN BioHub Maryland Montgomery 250,000 250,000

ZA00CO League for People with Disabilities Structural & System Modernization Project Baltimore City 200,000 200,000

ZA00CP Enoch Pratt Free Library System Baltimore City 600,000 600,000

ZA00CQ City of Annapolis Medic Unit Replacement Anne Arundel 475,000 475,000

ZA00CR Maryland-National Capital Park and Planning Commission Prince George’s 300,000 300,000

ZA00CS Calverton School – Community Access and Roadway Improvements Calvert 200,000 200,000

ZA00CT The Calverton School Stormwater Infrastructure Improvement Plan Calvert 250,000 250,000

ZA00CU Preservation Maryland Headquarters Howard 550,000 550,000

ZA00CV Janes Island State Park Somerset 500,000 500,000

ZA00CW WeAchieve Roof Replacement Montgomery 250,000 250,000

ZA00CX Montgomery Parks Solar Initiative Montgomery 500,000 500,000

ZA00CY New Essex Library Branch Baltimore 300,000 300,000

ZA00CZ Boonsboro High School Athletics Facility Washington 250,000 250,000

ZA00DA EnviroWell NextGen Hydration Pilot Howard 150,000 150,000

ZA00DB Charlotte Hall Veterans Home EMS Facility St. Mary’s 450,000 450,000

ZA00DC Adventist HealthCare Shady Grove Medical Center Montgomery 500,000 500,000

3



Budget Code Project Name Jurisdiction Governor Senate Difference

ZA00DD Mount Airy Public Safety Infrastructure Carroll 500,000 500,000

ZA00DE Sandy Springs Friends School Infrastructure Projects Montgomery 2,500,000 2,500,000

ZA00DF Francis Scott Key Elementary/Middle School  # 076 Baltimore City 1,500,000 1,500,000

ZA00DG Oakdale Historic Chapel Montgomery 65,000 65,000

ZA00DH Warrior Canine Connection Montgomery 250,000 250,000

ZA00DI Washington County MD Visitor Welcome Center Washington 250,000 250,000

ZA00DJ Summit School New Academic Center Anne Arundel 200,000 200,000

ZA00DK Howard County New Library Complex Howard 5,000,000 5,000,000

ZA00DL Glenwood Academy Infrastructure Improvements Carroll 250,000 250,000

ZA00DM Renaissance Park Renovations and Enhancements Baltimore 400,000 400,000

ZA00DN Chesapeake Multicultural Resource Center Talbot 123,000 123,000

ZA00DO American Legion Cook-Pinkney Post 141 Anne Arundel 150,000 150,000

ZA00DP Annapolis Police Department Anne Arundel 100,000 100,000

ZA00DQ Chase Brexton Glen Burnie Center Anne Arundel 50,000 50,000

ZA00DR Gloria Dei! Lutheran Church Anne Arundel 90,000 90,000

ZA00DS Linthicum Ferndale Youth Athletic Association Anne Arundel 200,000 200,000

ZA00DT Active Achievers Youth Center Baltimore City 250,000 250,000

ZA00DU Anonymous Immigrant Statue in Little Italy Piazza Baltimore City 50,000 50,000

ZA00DV Artificial Intelligence, Machine Manufacturing – Workforce Development Academy Baltimore City 50,000 50,000

ZA00DW Villa Cresta Elementary School Baltimore 50,000 50,000

ZA00DX B360 Campus Baltimore City 75,000 75,000

ZA00DY Babe Ruth Birthplace and Museum Baltimore City 170,000 170,000

ZA00DZ Belair-Edison School Baltimore City 150,000 150,000

ZA00EA Diamond Collective – Indoor Baseball Training Facility Baltimore City 400,000 400,000

ZA00EB Fair Havens African Methodist Episcopal Church Baltimore City 37,500 37,500

ZA00EC Green School of Baltimore Baltimore City 150,000 150,000

ZA00ED Laurel Cemetery Memorial Project Baltimore City 200,000 200,000

ZA00EE Madison Square Dome Renovation Baltimore City 150,000 150,000

ZA00EF Calverton Swim Club Montgomery 500,000 500,000

ZA00EG Solo Gibbs Recreation Center Baltimore City 500,000 500,000

ZA00EH Springboard Community Services Youth Training Center Baltimore City 100,000 100,000

ZA00EI Westport Elementary School Baltimore City 170,000 170,000

ZA00EJ Catonsville Emergency Assistance Food Pantry Baltimore City 200,000 200,000

ZA00EK Pikesville High School Comfort Station Baltimore 300,000 300,000

ZA00EL Woodlawn Memorial Park Baltimore City 200,000 200,000

ZA00EM Calverton School Playground Calvert 50,000 50,000
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Budget Code Project Name Jurisdiction Governor Senate Difference

ZA00EN Elkton Flood Mitigation Management Cecil 100,000 100,000

ZA00EO Lions Camp Merrick Charles 40,000 40,000

ZA00EP Providence of Maryland Charles 29,000 29,000

ZA00EQ Loyola School Baltimore City 100,000 100,000

ZA00ER Waldorf Elks Lodge No. 2421 Charles 45,000 45,000

ZA00ES Maryland Canna Cultural Center Dorchester 100,000 100,000

ZA00ET Spring Bank Senior Resource Center Frederick 200,000 200,000

ZA00EU Community Tennis Courts Renovations Prince George’s 100,000 100,000

ZA00EV Havre de Grace STAR – Sports Theatre Arts Recreation – Centre Harford 200,000 200,000

ZA00EW 4th District Police Station Montgomery 500,000 500,000

ZA00EX Carderock Springs Elementary School Montgomery 100,000 100,000

ZA00EY The Diener School, Inc. Montgomery 400,000 400,000

ZA00EZ Falls Road Local Park Montgomery 400,000 400,000

ZA00FA Cloverly Elementary School Playground Montgomery 150,000 150,000

ZA00FB Ivymount Montgomery 300,000 300,000

ZA00FC Montgomery County Local Public School Playgrounds Montgomery 675,000 675,000

ZA00FD Montgomery County History Center Montgomery 250,000 250,000

ZA00FE Northwest Branch Recreational Park Montgomery 250,000 250,000

ZA00FF Northwest High School Montgomery 200,000 200,000

ZA00FG Olney Farmers and Artist Market Montgomery 5,000 5,000

ZA00FH Quality Childcare Development Center Montgomery 563,250 563,250

ZA00FI Recreation Center Bleacher Replacements Montgomery 500,000 500,000

ZA00FJ Recreation Center Kitchen Equipment Replacements Montgomery 264,000 264,000

ZA00FK The Siena School Montgomery 250,000 250,000

ZA00FL Springsong Museum Montgomery 1,000,000 1,000,000

ZA00FM Sugarland Ethno History Project – the Dorsey Site Montgomery 67,000 67,000

ZA00FN Takoma Park Metropolitan Branch Trail Montgomery 300,000 300,000

ZA00FO Theater Pond Renovation at South Valley Park Montgomery 215,000 215,000

ZA00FP Montgomery College East County Education Center – Nursing Montgomery 40,000 40,000

ZA00FQ Frederick Douglass High School – Main Gymnasium Renovation Prince George’s 300,000 300,000

ZA00FR Harland Street Pool Property Prince George’s 200,000 200,000

ZA00FS Laurel Don’t Rest on your Laurels Prince George’s 200,000 200,000

ZA00FT Rollingcrest-Chillum Community and Aquatics Center Prince George’s 575,000 575,000

ZA00FU Town of Morningside – Department of Public Works Building Prince George’s 150,000 150,000

ZA00FV Easton High School Stadium Scoreboard Talbot 150,000 150,000

ZA00FW Annapolis Maritime Museum Parkscapes Initiative Anne Arundel 250,000 250,000
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Budget Code Project Name Jurisdiction Governor Senate Difference

ZA00FX MedChi Museum Baltimore City 75,000 75,000

ZA00FY Camp Potomac Allegany 25,000 25,000

ZA00FZ Chaney Cares Community Center Anne Arundel 500,000 500,000

ZA00GA Sheppard Pratt Anne Arundel County Residential Rehabilitation Program Anne Arundel 150,000 150,000

ZA00GB Cal Ripken Sr. Foundation Statewide 500,000 500,000

ZA00GC Patterson Park Ice Rink Baltimore City 500,000 500,000

ZA00GD Shawan Downs Baltimore 250,000 250,000

ZA00GE Ancient Oaks Carroll 200,000 200,000

ZA00GF Cambridge Creek Interceptor Dorchester 250,000 250,000

ZA00GG Howard County Conservancy Playground Howard 350,000 350,000

ZA00GH Children’s National Hospital – Pediatric Comprehensive Pain Management Program Montgomery 250,000 250,000

ZA00GI Bethany House Montgomery 200,000 200,000

ZA00GJ Damascus Streetscape Improvement Plan Montgomery 100,000 100,000

ZA00GK Truman T. Semans Center for Oyster Restoration and Innovation Anne Arundel 250,000 250,000

ZA00GL Howard House Revitalization Cecil 500,000 500,000

ZA00GM CCI Health Services Primary Care Access Point and PACE Center Prince George’s 300,000 300,000

ZA00GN Watersedge Park Baltimore 50,000 50,000

ZA00GO Haneefiya Adult Medical Day Care Center Montgomery 200,000 200,000

ZA00GP Town of Laytonsville Trail Montgomery 150,000 150,000

ZA00GQ CASA Welcome Centers Statewide 1,500,000 1,500,000

ZA00GR Prince George’s Gateway Development Authority Prince George’s 500,000 500,000

ZA00GS KEYS Community Healing Center Baltimore City 250,000 250,000

ZA00GT Upcounty Hub Space Expansion Montgomery 125,000 125,000

ZA00GU Stonestreet Corridor Montgomery 100,000 100,000

ZA00GV Kingsville Elementary School Baltimore 100,000 100,000

ZA00GW Riverworks Montgomery 100,000 100,000

ZA00GX Route 198 Safety Improvements Montgomery 200,000 200,000

ZA00GY Blackburn Road Safety Beacons Montgomery 75,000 75,000

ZA00GZ Olney Boys and Girls Club Montgomery 300,000 300,000

ZA00HA Neighborhood Community Track and Field Montgomery 100,000 100,000

ZA00HB Indian Cultural Association Office Initiative Howard 300,000 300,000

ZA00HC Clarksburg Yard Montgomery 175,000 175,000

ZA00HD Arlington Echo Marsh Walk Anne Arundel 450,000 450,000

ZA00HE Eastern Shore Regional Medical Center – Water and Sewer Infrastructure Talbot 500,000 500,000

ZA00HF Temple Emanuel in Kensington Montgomery 200,000 200,000

ZA00HG Young Artists of America Montgomery 1,500,000 1,500,000
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ZA00HH Food & Friends Statewide 350,000 350,000

ZA00HI Regenerative Medicine and Advanced Manufacturing Statewide 2,000,000 2,000,000

ZA00HJ Silver Spring/Bethesda Ride On Depot Montgomery 25,000 25,000

ZA00HK Sensitive Compartmented Information Facilities St. Mary’s 1,000,000 1,000,000

ZA00HL Bowleys Quarters Volunteer Fire Department Baltimore 200,000 200,000

ZA00HM Chesapeake High School Field House Anne Arundel 50,000 50,000

ZA00HN Maryland Aerospace Heritage Center Baltimore 50,000 50,000

ZA00HO Overlea High School Stadium Scoreboard Baltimore 125,000 125,000

ZA00HP High Ridge Head Start Howard 100,000 100,000

ZA00HQ Richardson Maritime Museum Dorchester 80,000 80,000

ZA00HR Camp Attaway Howard 25,000 25,000

ZA00HS The Sanctuary Collective Baltimore City 215,000 215,000

ZA00HT Maugansville Goodwill Volunteer Fire Company Washington 35,000 35,000

ZA00HU Wisp Ski Patrol Headquarters Garrett 25,000 25,000

ZA00HV Flintstone Volunteer Fire Company Allegany 50,000 50,000

ZA00HW Historic Christ Church Queen Anne’s 25,000 25,000

ZA00HX Christ Church Parish Kent Island Queen Anne’s 75,000 75,000

ZA00HY Caroline Business Resource Center Caroline 50,000 50,000

ZA00HZ New La Plata Library Charles 800,000 800,000

ZA00IA Town of Midland Town Hall Allegany 50,000 50,000

ZA00IB Charles County Circuit Courthouse Charles 500,000 500,000

ZA00IC Long Branch Community Recreation Center Montgomery 150,000 150,000

ZA00ID Town of Hancock Town Hall Washington 300,000 300,000

ZA00IE Town of Elkton Water Filtration Plant Cecil 500,000 500,000

ZA00IF North Avenue Market Redevelopment Baltimore City 2,000,000 2,000,000

ZA00IG Boys and Girls Club of Southern Maryland St. Mary’s 100,000 100,000

ZA00IH God’s Best Family Early Childhood Education Baltimore City 600,000 600,000

ZA00II SpringForward Farms – Laurel Howard 100,000 100,000

ZA00IJ NonProfit Collaborative of Howard County Howard 225,000 225,000

ZA00IK Lakewood Elementary School Playground Baltimore City 50,000 50,000

$119,857,000 $195,700,750 $75,843,750Total
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